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RIFAX 1195L (H560-22) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 

 
This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 
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1. FRAME L&DRAIVE UNIT 
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Ｉｎｄｅｘ
Ｎｏ．

ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ
Ｑ’ｔｙＰｅｒ

Ａｓｓｅｍｂｌｙ

1 H560 1101 FRAME：MAIN：LEFT：ASS'Y 1
2 H560 1102 PCB：EJECT SENSOR：ASS'Y 1
3 H560 1103 GEAR：FUSER：28/34 1
4 H560 1104 MOTOR：MAIN 1
5 H560 1105 DEVELOPMENT DRIVE：ASS'Y 1
6 H560 1106 GEAR：DEVELOPMENT：52 1
7 H560 1107 THERMISTOR 1
8 M085 1511 SCREW：M4X12 3

１．ＦＲＡＭＥ　Ｌ＆ＤＲＩＶＥ　ＵＮＩＴ
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2. PAPER FEEDER 
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Ｉｎｄｅｘ
Ｎｏ．

ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ
Ｑ’ｔｙＰｅｒ

Ａｓｓｅｍｂｌｙ
1 H5601201 FRAME：PAPER FEED 1
2 H5601202 ROLLER：PICK-UP：ASS'Y 1
3 H5601203 FRAME：REGIST：ASS'Y 1

２．ＰＡＰＥＲ　ＦＥＥＤＥＲ
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 3. FRAME 
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Ｉｎｄｅｘ
Ｎｏ．

ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ
Ｑ’ｔｙＰｅｒ

Ａｓｓｅｍｂｌｙ
1 H558 1524 RUBBER FOOT 2
2 H560 1301 FAN MOTOR：MAIN 1
3 H560 1302 FILTER 1
4 H560 1303 GEAR：FEEDER：17 1
5 H560 1304 CLUTCH：T1：ASS'Y 1
6 H560 1305 CLUTCH：REGISTRATION：ASS'Y 1
7 H560 1306 PCB：NEW TONER SENSOR：ASS'Y 1
8 H560 1307 LINK：COVER：CONTROL PANEL 2

３．ＦＲＡＭＥ
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4. LASER UNIT 
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Ｉｎｄｅｘ
Ｎｏ．

ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ
Ｑ’ｔｙＰｅｒ

Ａｓｓｅｍｂｌｙ
1 H560 1401 LASER UNIT 1
2 H560 1402 LABEL：LASER：CAUTION 1
3 H560 1403 SCREW：M3X8 4

４．ＬＡＳＥＲ　ＵＮＩＴ
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H5609005
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5. PAPER TRAY 
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Ｉｎｄｅｘ
Ｎｏ．

ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ
Ｑ’ｔｙＰｅｒ

Ａｓｓｅｍｂｌｙ
1 H560 1501 PAPER TRAY：ASS'Y 1
2 H560 1502 GEAR：Z19 1
3 H560 1503 GEAR：LIFT：46 1
4 H560 1504 SPRING：SEPARATION PAD 1
5 H560 1505 SEPARATION PAD：ASS'Y 1

５．ＰＡＰＥＲ　ＴＲＡＹ
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H5609006
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２

２

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 6. FUSING UNIT 
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Ｉｎｄｅｘ
Ｎｏ．

ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ
Ｑ’ｔｙＰｅｒ

Ａｓｓｅｍｂｌｙ
1 H560 1601 FUSING UNIT：230V 1
2 M085 1537 SCREW：M4X14 2

６．ＦＵＳING　ＵＮＩＴ
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7. COVERS & LABELS 
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Ｉｎｄｅｘ
Ｎｏ．

ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ
Ｑ’ｔｙＰｅｒ

Ａｓｓｅｍｂｌｙ
1 H560 1701 COVER：INNER CHUTE 1
2 H560 1702 COVER：FRONT：ASS'Y 1
3 H560 1703 SUPPOT PLATE 1
4 H560 1704 INNER CHUTE：ASS'Y 1
5 M085 1544 PINCH ROLLER：RIGHT：ASS'Y 1
6 M085 1545 PINCH ROLLER：LEFT：ASS'Y 1
7 H560 1705 COVER：FUSING UNIT 1
8 H560 1706 OUTER CHUTE：ASS'Y 1
9 H560 1707 COVER：REAR：ASS'Y 1
10 H560 1708 COVER：LEFT：ASS'Y 1
11 H560 1709 COVER：RIGHT：ASS'Y 1
12 H560 1710 CORD FOOK 2
13 H560 1711 COVER：UPPER：RIGHT 1
14 H560 1712 COVER：UPPER：LEFT 1
15 H560 1713 EXIT CAP 1
16 H560 1714 LABEL：PROSESS OP 1
17 H560 1715 LABEL：H CAUTION：REAR 1

７．ＣＯＶＥＲ＆ＬＡＢＥＬＳ
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8. TOP COVER 
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Ｉｎｄｅｘ
Ｎｏ．

ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ
Ｑ’ｔｙＰｅｒ

Ａｓｓｅｍｂｌｙ
1 H560 1801 SENSOR：COVER：CONTROL PANEL 1
2 H560 1802 MOTOR：ADF 1
3 H558 1584 SEPARATION ROLLER 1
4 H560 1803 SPRING：CIS 2
5 H560 1804 CIS UNIT 1
6 H560 1805 FLAT CABLE：CIS 1
7 H560 1806 SPACER：CIS 2
8 H560 1807 GLASS：CIS 1
9 H560 1808 STOPPER：GLASS：CIS 1
10 H560 1809 ROLLER：DOCUMENT：FEED 1
11 H560 1810 ROLLER：DOCUMENT：EXIT 1
12 H560 1811 COVER：REAR：UPPER 1
13 H560 1812 TRAY：DOCUMENT：ASS'Y 1
14 H560 1813 LABEL：GLASS CLEANING 1

８．ＴＯＰ　ＣＯＶＥＲ
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9. PANEL 
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Ｉｎｄｅｘ
Ｎｏ．

ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ
Ｑ’ｔｙＰｅｒ

Ａｓｓｅｍｂｌｙ
1 H560 1901 OPERATION PANEL：ASS'Y 1
2 H560 1902 COVER：OPERATION PANEL 1
3 H560 1903 RUBBER KEY：LEFT 1
4 H560 1904 RUBBER KEY：RIGHT 1
5 H560 1905 COVER：SUB：OPERATION PANEL 1
6 H560 1906 LCD 1
7 H560 1907 PCB：OPERATION PANEL：ASS'Y 1
8 H560 1908 DOCUMENT CHUTE：UPPER：ASS'Y 1
9 H560 1909 SEPARATION PAD：ADF：ASS'Y 1
10 H560 1910 SPRING：SEPARATION PAD：ADF 1
11 H560 1911 PLATE SPRING：FRONT：ASS'Y 1
12 H560 1912 SHEET：LCD 1
13 H560 1913 LABEL：ADDRESS 1

９．ＰＡＮＥＬ
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H5609010

１

２

３

４

 

10. PCB 
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Ｉｎｄｅｘ
Ｎｏ．

ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ
Ｑ’ｔｙＰｅｒ

Ａｓｓｅｍｂｌｙ
1 H560 2001 PCB：MAIN：ASS'Y 1
2 H560 2002 PCB：MODEM：ASS'Y 1
3 H560 2003 PCB：LOW VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY 1
4 H560 2004 PCB：HIGH VOLTAGE SUPPLY 1

１０．ＰＣＢ
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H5609011

１

２

３

４
５ ６ ７

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11. ACCESSORIES 
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Ｉｎｄｅｘ
Ｎｏ．

ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ
Ｑ’ｔｙＰｅｒ

Ａｓｓｅｍｂｌｙ
1 H560 2101 FLAP：DOCUMENT SUPPORT：ADF 1
2 M085 1708 AC CODE：M085：EU/AP 1
3 A232 8561 SAFETYSHEET 1
4 H560 1511 PLATE：LOGO：RIC 1
5 H560 1512 PLATE：LOGO：NSA 1
6 H560 1513 PLATE：LOGO：REX 1
7 H560 1514 PLATE：LOGO：GES 1

１１．ＡＣＣＥＳＳＯＲＩＥＳ
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ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ

A232 8561 SAFETYSHEET 18 - 3
H558 1524 RUBBER FOOT 5 - 1
H558 1584 SEPARATION ROLLER 12 - 3
H560 1101 FRAME：MAIN：LEFT：ASS'Y 2 - 1
H560 1102 PCB：EJECT SENSOR：ASS'Y 2 - 2
H560 1103 GEAR：FUSER：28/34 2 - 3
H560 1104 MOTOR：MAIN 2 - 4
H560 1105 DEVELOPMENT DRIVE：ASS'Y 2 - 5
H560 1106 GEAR：DEVELOPMENT：52 2 - 6
H560 1107 THERMISTOR 2 - 7
H560 1201 FRAME：PAPER FEED 4 - 1
H560 1202 ROLLER：PICK-UP：ASS'Y 4 - 2
H560 1203 FRAME：REGIST：ASS'Y 4 - 3
H560 1301 FAN MOTOR：MAIN 5 - 2
H560 1302 FILTER 5 - 3
H560 1303 GEAR：FEEDER：17 5 - 4
H560 1304 CLUTCH：T1：ASS'Y 5 - 5
H560 1305 CLUTCH：REGISTRATION：ASS'Y 5 - 6
H560 1306 PCB：NEW TONER SENSOR：ASS'Y 5 - 7
H560 1307 LINK：COVER：CONTROL PANEL 5 - 8
H560 1401 LASER UNIT 7 - 1
H560 1402 LABEL：LASER：CAUTION 7 - 2
H560 1403 SCREW：M3X8 7 - 3
H560 1501 PAPER TRAY：ASS'Y 8 - 1
H560 1502 GEAR：Z19 8 - 2
H560 1503 GEAR：LIFT：46 8 - 3
H560 1504 SPRING：SEPARATION PAD 8 - 4
H560 1505 SEPARATION PAD：ASS'Y 8 - 5
H560 1511 PLATE：LOGO：RIC 18 - 4
H560 1512 PLATE：LOGO：NSA 18 - 5
H560 1513 PLATE：LOGO：REX 18 - 6
H560 1514 PLATE：LOGO：GES 18 - 7
H560 1601 FUSING UNIT：230V 9 - 1
H560 1701 COVER：INNER CHUTE 10 - 1
H560 1702 COVER：FRONT：ASS'Y 10 - 2
H560 1703 SUPPOT PLATE 10 - 3
H560 1704 INNER CHUTE：ASS'Y 10 - 4
H560 1705 COVER：FUSING UNIT 10 - 7
H560 1706 OUTER CHUTE：ASS'Y 10 - 8
H560 1707 COVER：REAR：ASS'Y 10 - 9
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ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ

H560 1708 COVER：LEFT：ASS'Y 10 - 10
H560 1709 COVER：RIGHT：ASS'Y 10 - 11
H560 1710 CORD FOOK 10 - 12
H560 1711 COVER：UPPER：RIGHT 10 - 13
H560 1712 COVER：UPPER：LEFT 10 - 14
H560 1713 EXIT CAP 10 - 15
H560 1714 LABEL：PROSESS OP 10 - 16
H560 1715 LABEL：H CAUTION：REAR 10 - 17
H560 1801 SENSOR：COVER：CONTROL PANEL 12 - 1
H560 1802 MOTOR：ADF 12 - 2
H560 1803 SPRING：CIS 12 - 4
H560 1804 CIS UNIT 12 - 5
H560 1805 FLAT CABLE：CIS 12 - 6
H560 1806 SPACER：CIS 12 - 7
H560 1807 GLASS：CIS 12 - 8
H560 1808 STOPPER：GLASS：CIS 12 - 9
H560 1809 ROLLER：DOCUMENT：FEED 12 - 10
H560 1810 ROLLER：DOCUMENT：EXIT 12 - 11
H560 1811 COVER：REAR：UPPER 12 - 12
H560 1812 TRAY：DOCUMENT：ASS'Y 12 - 13
H560 1813 LABEL：GLASS CLEANING 12 - 14
H560 1901 OPERATION PANEL：ASS'Y 14 - 1
H560 1902 COVER：OPERATION PANEL 14 - 2
H560 1903 RUBBER KEY：LEFT 14 - 3
H560 1904 RUBBER KEY：RIGHT 14 - 4
H560 1905 COVER：SUB：OPERATION PANEL 14 - 5
H560 1906 LCD 14 - 6
H560 1907 PCB：OPERATION PANEL：ASS'Y 14 - 7
H560 1908 DOCUMENT CHUTE：UPPER：ASS'Y 14 - 8
H560 1909 SEPARATION PAD：ADF：ASS'Y 14 - 9
H560 1910 SPRING：SEPARATION PAD：ADF 14 - 10
H560 1911 PLATE SPRING：FRONT：ASS'Y 14 - 11
H560 1912 SHEET：LCD 14 - 12
H560 1913 LABEL：ADDRESS 14 - 13
H560 2001 PCB：MAIN：ASS'Y 16 - 1
H560 2002 PCB：MODEM：ASS'Y 16 - 2
H560 2003 PCB：LOW VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY 16 - 3
H560 2004 PCB：HIGH VOLTAGE SUPPLY 16 - 4
H560 2101 FLAP：DOCUMENT SUPPORT：ADF 18 - 1
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ＰａｒｔＮｏ． Ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ

M085 1511 SCREW：M4X12 2 - 8
M085 1537 SCREW：M4X14 9 - 2
M085 1544 PINCH ROLLER：RIGHT：ASS'Y 10 - 5
M085 1545 PINCH ROLLER：LEFT：ASS'Y 10 - 6
M085 1708 AC CODE：M085：EU/AP 18 - 2
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